

È  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3976 OF 2012  
(for preliminary hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH KHOHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the limitation petition and in the civil appeal.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 418 of 2012 (arising out of Civil Appeal D. No. 21005 of 2011).

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master