

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2695 of 2012  
@ CA DIARY NO. 3975 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUTI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed on the ground of  
delay in terms of the signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2695 OF 2012  
ARISING OUT OF DIARY NO. 3975 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

GUTI RAM

.....

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

There is a delay of 456 days in filing this appeal  
for which the explanation offered is not satisfactory.

The appeal is dismissed on the ground of delay.

.....J  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J  
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 24, 2012.