

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2714/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2004 in RFA No.621/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KABOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2715 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3649 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3650 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3652 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4834 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4838 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4840 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4842 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4844 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4847 of 2006

2

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4849 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4850 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4852 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7103 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Av.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master